(i) Commercial general liability insurance with limits not less than Two 
Million Dollars ($2,000,000) each occurrence combined single limit for bodily injury and property 
damage, including contractual liability, independent contractors, broad-form property damage, fire 
damage legal liability (of not less than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000)), personal 
injury, products and completed operations. 

(ii) Explosion, collapse and underground (XCU) coverage not less than 
One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) each accident so long as Tenant is in compliance with all 
applicable Federal and State financial responsibility requirements and UST laws and regulations,

[...]

(5) business days to respond. 

(k) City may conduct random audits of Tenant to ascertain its compliance with 
HCAO. Tenant will cooperate with City when it conducts the audits. 

(1) If Tenant is exempt from the HCAO when this Lease is executed because 
its amount is less than Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), but Tenant later enters into an 
agreement or agreements that cause Tenant's aggregate amount of all agreements with City to 
reach Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000), then all the agreements will be thereafter subject 
to the HCAO. This obligation arises on the effective date of the agreement that causes the 
cumulative amount of agreements between Tenant and the Contracting Department to be equal to 
or greater than Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) in the fiscal year. 

27.16. Notification of Prohibition on Contributions 

By executing this Lease, Tenant acknowledges its obligations under section 1.126 of the 
City's Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code, which prohibits any person who leases, or